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General health condition 

HUQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Excellent, 3728 33.77 3728 33.77 

2 : Very good, 2855 25.86 6583 59.63 

3 : Good, 2902 26.29 9485 85.92 

4 : Fair, or 1259 11.41 10744 97.33 

5 : Poor? 290 2.63 11034 99.95 

7 : Refused 3 0.03 11037 99.98 

9 : �Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 
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Health now compared with 1 year �ago 

HUQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 570 5.16 570 5.16 

1 : Better, 1901 17.22 2471 22.38 

2 : Worse, or 775 7.02 3246 29.40 

3 : About the same? 7788 70.55 11034 99.95 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 11035 99.96 

9 : Don't know 4 0.04 11039 100.00 
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Routine place to go for healthcare 

HUQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Yes 9568 86.67 9568 86.67 

2 : There is no place 1404 12.72 10972 99.39 

3 : There is more than one place 67 0.61 11039 100.00 
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Type �place most often go for healthcare 

HUQ040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1404 12.72 1404 12.72 

1 : Clinic or health center 2698 24.44 4102 37.16 

2 : Doctor's office or HMO 6400 57.98 10502 95.14 

3 : Hospital emergency room 194 1.76 10696 96.89 

4 : Hospital outpatient �department 251 2.27 10947 99.17 

5 : Some other place 90 0.82 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 
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#time �receive healthcare over past year 

HUQ050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

0 : None 1641 14.87 1641 14.87 

1 : 1 2346 21.25 3987 36.12 

2 : 2 to 3 3259 29.52 7246 65.64 

3 : 4 to 9 2589 23.45 9835 89.09 

4 : 10 to 12 578 5.24 10413 94.33 

5 : 13 or more 618 5.60 11031 99.93 

99 : Don't know 8 0.07 11039 100.00 
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How long since last �healthcare visit 

HUQ060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9398 85.13 9398 85.13 

1 : 6 months or less, 62 0.56 9460 85.70 

2 : More than 6 months, but not more than 1 year ago, 76 0.69 9536 86.38 

3 : More than 1 year, but not more than 3 years ago, 1033 9.36 10569 95.74 

4 : More than 3 years, or 407 3.69 10976 99.43 

5 : Never? 58 0.53 11034 99.95 

9 : Don't know 5 0.05 11039 100.00 
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Overnight hospital patient in last year 

HUD070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Yes 1071 9.70 1071 9.70 

2 : No 9967 90.29 11038 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 
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#Times overnite hospital patient/last �yr 

HUQ080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9968 90.30 9968 90.30 

1 824 7.46 10792 97.76 

2 149 1.35 10941 99.11 

3 58 0.53 10999 99.64 

4 17 0.15 11016 99.79 

5 7 0.06 11023 99.86 

6 2 0.02 11025 99.87 

7 3 0.03 11028 99.90 

8 3 0.03 11031 99.93 

9 1 0.01 11032 99.94 

10 2 0.02 11034 99.95 

11 3 0.03 11037 99.98 

12 1 0.01 11038 99.99 

99999 : Don't know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 
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In long term care facility last 12 month 

HUQ082 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 570 5.16 570 5.16 

1 : Yes 74 0.67 644 5.83 

2 : No 10394 94.16 11038 99.99 

9 : Don't �know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 
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Total # of days in long term �facility 

HUQ084 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10965 99.33 10965 99.33 

0 3 0.03 10968 99.36 

1 5 0.05 10973 99.40 

2 3 0.03 10976 99.43 

3 1 0.01 10977 99.44 

4 2 0.02 10979 99.46 

5 3 0.03 10982 99.48 

7 3 0.03 10985 99.51 

8 2 0.02 10987 99.53 

9 1 0.01 10988 99.54 

10 3 0.03 10991 99.57 

11 1 0.01 10992 99.57 

14 6 0.05 10998 99.63 

15 2 0.02 11000 99.65 

16 1 0.01 11001 99.66 

18 1 0.01 11002 99.66 

21 5 0.05 11007 99.71 

22 2 0.02 11009 99.73 

24 2 0.02 11011 99.75 

26 1 0.01 11012 99.76 

28 1 0.01 11013 99.76 

30 4 0.04 11017 99.80 

31 2 0.02 11019 99.82 

34 1 0.01 11020 99.83 

35 1 0.01 11021 99.84 

40 1 0.01 11022 99.85 

49 2 0.02 11024 99.86 

60 3 0.03 11027 99.89 

85 1 0.01 11028 99.90 

90 1 0.01 11029 99.91 

97 1 0.01 11030 99.92 

100 1 0.01 11031 99.93 

105 1 0.01 11032 99.94 

108 1 0.01 11033 99.95 

120 3 0.03 11036 99.97 

150 1 0.01 11037 99.98 

180 1 0.01 11038 99.99 

365 1 0.01 11039 100.00 
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Non SP HH member in care fac overnight 

HUQ086 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 570 5.16 570 5.16 

1 : Yes 423 3.83 993 9.00 

2 : No 10032 90.88 11025 99.87 

9 : �Don't know 14 0.13 11039 100.00 
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Acute care facility 

HUQ088A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10706 96.98 10706 96.98 

1 332 3.01 11038 99.99 

9 1 0.01 11039 100.00 
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Long term care facility 

HUQ088B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 11004 99.68 11004 99.68 

2 35 0.32 11039 100.00 
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Rehabilitation facility 

HUQ088C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10976 99.43 10976 99.43 

3 63 0.57 11039 100.00 
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Seen mental health professional /past yr 

HUQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1496 13.55 1496 13.55 

1 : Yes 744 6.74 2240 20.29 

2 : No 8796 79.68 11036 99.97 

7 : �Refused 1 0.01 11037 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 
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